
KERALA STATE CENTRE FOR ADVANCED PRINTING & TRAININING 
(Established by Govt. of Kerala) 
SUB CENTRE – KOZHIKODE 

Ph : 0495 2356591, email : kozhikode@captkerala.com 

No. CAPT-KKD/163/2024-PDN1 27/07/2024 

LIMITED TENDER NOTICE 
(Tender No.06/2024-25/KKD) 

SCHEDULE FOR THE TENDER NO.06/2024-25/KKD 

Sealed Competitive Tenders are invited from the reputed firms for the supply of 
 

1. Perforation and Creasing Machine with Stand 
 

 

1. Description of Tender :   Manual Paper Feeding, 
Paper Size - 23 inch,  
Perforation & Creasing - 35 gsm paper to 400 gsm,  
No.of Blades - Minimum 20 Nos.,  
Minimum cutting size - 8 mm,  
Power - Single phase motor, minimum 0.05 HP 

2.  Tender Enquiry No. :  06/2024-25/KKD 

3. Last Date & Time of Tender :  05/08/2024 at 2.00 pm 

4. Date & Time for opening of tender :  05/08/2024 at  2.30 pm 

 

   sd/-   

Kozhikode Officer-in-charge 
27-07-2024 

 

 

CAPT-KKD/163/2024-PDN1 I/115710/2024



Superscription - Tender No.06/2024-25/KKD for  Perforation and Creasing Machine with Stand, 
Manual Paper Feeding ,  
Paper Size - 23 inch, Perforation & Creasing - 35 gsm paper to 400 gsm,  
No.of  Blades - Minimum 20 Nos.,  
Minimum cutting size - 8 mm,  
Power - Single phase motot, minimum 0.05 HP 

Due date and time for receipt of tender 05/08/2024 at 2:00 pm 

Date and time for opening of tender 05/08/2024 at 2:30 pm 

Address of Officer to whom tenders 
are to be sent 

The Managing Director 
Kerala State Centre for Advanced Printing & 
Training  (C-apt) 
Sub Centre ,  Kozhikode 
Govt. L P School Building, T.P Sankaran Road 
Chevayur P.O, Kozhikode 
Ph : 0495 2356591, email : kozhikode@captkerala.com 

The Details of Tender is available in the official web site www.captkerala.com 

 

Item No. Item Description Quantity Rate 

1 

Perforation and Creasing Machine with Stand, Paper 
Feeding – Manual, Paper Size - 23 inch, Perforation & 
Creasing - 35 gsm paper to 400 gsm, No.of Blades - 
Minimum 20 Nos., Minimum cutting size - 8 mm, 
Power - Single phase motot, minimum 0.05 HP 

1  

 

Terms & Conditions 

1. The item should be supplied within 5 days from the date of receipt of purchase order. 
2. Rate should be quoted for free delivery including unloading charges at Sub Centre, Kozhikode, Govt. 

LP School Building, TP Sankaran Road, Chevayur P.O, Kozhikode. 
3. The payment will be done after satisfactory supply of items by submitting GST Bill. 
4. The selected firm has to execute a final agreement in Kerala Stamp Paper worth Rs.200/- for the 

contract period and deposit an amount @5% of the value of the quoted items as Security Deposit by 
DD/BG in favour of Managing Director, Kerala State Centre for Advanced Printing and Training 
(C-apt) 

5. The rate should be firm for a period of 3 months. 

 

        sd/- 

Place  : Kozhikode Officer-in-Charge 
Date   : 27-07-2024 

CAPT-KKD/163/2024-PDN1 I/115710/2024


		eOffice Division
	2024-07-27T11:12:55+0530
	Kumaran A P




